## The OB-Gyn and Incontinence Center PREMA KOTHANDARAMAN M.D.



## 622 W Duarte Rd STE 305 Arcadia, CA 91007 626.358.1970 www.HerObgyn.com

## Proclamation

**WHEREAS** I convey my best wishes to The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism ("SPH"), Jagatguru Mahasannidhanam ("JGM"), His Divine Holiness ("HDH") Bhagavan Sri Nithyananda Paramashivam, recognized as the 1008<sup>th</sup> living incarnation of Paramashiva as per Sanatana Hindu Dharma ("Hinduism") and by His predecessors of enlightened masters and adepts, with their grace and blessings, is celebrating His 41<sup>st</sup> Chaturmasya.

AND WHEREAS I thank The SPH Nithyananda Paramashivam for reviving Hinduism as the 1008<sup>th</sup> Acharya Mahamandaleshwar (the head for all spiritual leaders) of Atal Akhada (ancient apex body of Hinduism), coronated as Mahamandaleshwar (Supreme Spiritual Head) of Maha Nirvani Akhada (largest apex monastic order) and the youngest Mahamandaleshwar, ordained as the 233<sup>rd</sup> Guru Mahasannidhanam (Pontiff) of Thondai Mandala Aadheenam, ordained as the 293<sup>rd</sup> Guru Mahasannidhanam (Pontiff) of Shyamalapeeta Sarvajnapeetam, ordained as the 23<sup>rd</sup> Guru Mahasannidhanam of Dharmamukthi Swargapuram Aadheenam, and coronated as the 203<sup>rd</sup> Emperor of Suryavamsa Surangi Samrajyam.

**AND WHEREAS** grateful for hard work of The SPH Nithyananda Paramashivam for reviving Hinduism - the most ancient, most peaceful, still-living and long lasting demonstrable system that shows the possibility of peaceful co-existence amongst people despite fundamental differences in their preferences and realities. Hinduism demonstrated as a living enlightened civilization that global peace is achievable and sustainable.

**AND WHEREAS** I stand in solidarity with the untold, multi-level - social, political, intellectual, religious, cultural, linguistic, economic, legal, digital - persecution done to Hinduism and faced by Hindus and Hindu minorities worldwide for the past several thousands of years continues through the modern day and congratulate The SPH Nithyananda Paramashivam for the recent acknowledgement by the United Nations of the persecution on The SPH and the KAILASA global community, especially the affected women and children. The SPH stands as the unifying force for the 2 billion born and practicing Hindu Diaspora worldwide and reviving the Hindu Sovereign State of KAILASA<sup>SM</sup> for the persecuted Hindus in over 100 countries. Following the coronation to establish KAILASA worldwide at the age of 16, for the past 27 years, The SPH Nithyananda Paramashivam, as the face of the unified Hindus, has been single handedly, tirelessly inspiring the dispossessed Hindu Diaspora to reclaim their Hindu centric freedom and stand as voice for the generational Hindu genocide that has gone unrecognized.

**AND WHEREAS** The SPH Nithyananda Paramashivam founded KAILASA Uniting Nations. For the past 27 years, this international body has been responsible in building relations, bridging dialogs, inspiring leaders, uniting nations towards acknowledging the Hindu policies which are universal, life positive as referenced from the ancient text of Hinduism. I thank and congratulate KAILASA having enriched and *enreached* more than one billion individuals over the past 27 years and as such also has had a significant impact over our city of Tempel City, CA.

**THEREFORE**, I congratulate The Supreme Pontiff of Hinduism, The Sovereign of the Sovereign State of SHRIKAILASA on His 41<sup>st</sup> Chaturmasya and appreciate His contributions to Hinduism and Temple City, CA. On this auspicious occasion for Hindus all over the world, I, Kumar Swaminathan, as Owner, Office Manager, do proclaim **January 3, 2022** as **KAILASA's SPH Nithyananda Day**, honoring the 41<sup>st</sup> Celebrations of the Revival of KAILASA Nation, the ancient enlightened civilizational nation.

Signed on the 24<sup>th</sup> day og October 2021. In Witness Whereof I have set my hand and caused the Seal The OB-Gyn Place of Arcadia, CA to be affixed.

S. Imaz